1111299.16

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF MOMMA J, LLLP

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 9/2/2020 12:46 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

The undersigned, being the General Partner of **MOMMA J, LLLP**, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the provisions of the Kentucky Uniform Limited Partnership Act (2006), does hereby state the following:

1. NAME. The name of the limited partnership is Momma J, LLLP.

2. RECORDS AND REGISTERED AGENT.

2.1 Records. The location of the office in Kentucky at which the records are kept is:

6060 Dutchmans Lane Suite 110 Louisville, Kentucky 40205

2.2 Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent are:

David W. Nicklies 6060 Dutchmans Lane Suite 110 Louisville, Kentucky 40205

3. GENERAL PARTNER. The name and business address of the General Partner are:

David W. Nicklies 6060 Dutchmans Lane Suite 110 Louisville, Kentucky 40205

4. MAILING ADDRESS. The mailing address of the limited partnership is:

6060 Dutchmans Lane Suite 110 Louisville, Kentucky 40205

5. TERM. If not sooner dissolved or terminated in accordance with the provisions of the Agreement of Limited Partnership, the limited partnership will dissolve on the date which is 50 years

from the date on which this Certificate of Limited Partnership is filed with the Kentucky Secretary of State.

6. CONSTRUCTION. This Certificate of Limited Partnership includes information from the Agreement of Limited Partnership to the extent required to fulfill the requirements of Kentucky law with respect to the filing of a certificate of limited partnership. Notwithstanding anything contained in this Certificate of Limited Partnership, the rights and duties of the partners among themselves are governed exclusively by the Agreement of Limited Partnership Agreement. In the event of any inconsistency or conflict between the provisions of this Certificate of Limited Partnership and the Agreement of Limited Partnership, the provisions of the Agreement of Limited Partnership shall control and govern exclusively.

7. LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. The limited partnership elects to be a limited liability limited partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Certificate of Limited Partnership this <u>1st</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2020.

GENERAL PA NICKLIES

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named in this Certificate of Limited Partnership as the registered agent of the limited partnership, hereby consents to serve in that capacity.

Prepared by:

WILLIAM G. (JERRY) FOWLER II, PLLC

Attorney-at-Law 112 North Spalding Avenue -- P. O. Box 1140 Lebanon, Kentucky 40033 Telephone: (270) 692-1000 Telefax: (270) 692-1002

William G. (Jerry) Fowler II